
Sunday, October 15, 2023Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

53F Clear 68%%H 13mphNNW
5K Off :7:35 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 26 529   Carlos Ordonez (M53) 17 M50-54     44:59.943 14:45.245:00 0.068.2 21:15 23:45 +151

2 4 117   Vijayan Nair (M61) 4 M60-64     24:59.088 8:11.525:00 0.910.5 12:24 12:35 +11

3 6 405   Steve Russo (M60) 6 M60-64     26:31.940 8:41.926:34 2.063.2 13:19 13:13 -5

4 20 198   Yanira Lopez (F60) 5 F60-64     33:20.934 10:56.033:15 5.9318.7 16:04 17:17 +72

5 13 060   Jaws Hansen (M63) 11 M60-64     28:20.584 9:17.628:28 7.422.0 13:54 14:27 +33

6 1 710   Jaydin Turner (M14) 1 M10-14     18:52.062 6:11.219:00 7.940.1  9:26  9:26 +0

7 23 454   Betsy Palmer (F62) 7 F60-64     37:43.117 12:22.037:29 14.1211.4 18:46 18:57 +11

8 8 155   Ruben Arevalo (M68) 7 M65-69     27:14.677 8:56.027:00 14.680.1 13:21 13:54 +33

9 12 193   Julio Lopez (M68) 10 M65-69     28:18.021 9:16.728:00 18.022.3 14:26 13:52 -34

10 24 039   Mary Kaplan (F84) 8 F80-99     39:06.767 12:49.439:30 23.230.8 19:23 19:43 +20

11 3 255   John Cosentino (M61) 3 M60-64     23:59.390 7:51.923:30 29.391.8 12:05 11:55 -10

12 2 004   Steven Aguilar (M18) 2 M15-19     21:36.051 7:04.921:00 36.055.2 10:18 11:18 +59

13 35 246   Sheila Holen (F52) 14 F50-54     56:29.647 18:31.457:16 46.3522.0 28:02 28:27 +25

14 9 192   Rob Preston (M58) 8 M55-59     27:39.630 9:04.128:30 50.373.6 14:01 13:38 -23

15 22 106   Robert Simpson (M68) 16 M65-69     36:23.071 11:55.837:15 51.9337.3 18:17 18:06 -11

16 17 003   John Canine (M39) 13 M35-39     31:35.652 10:21.532:30 54.351.3 15:08 16:27 +79

17 18 283   Ruben Reyes (M67) 14 M65-69     32:16.508 10:34.931:20 56.516.3 15:54 16:23 +30

18 7 096   Blake Bruser (F14) 1 F10-14     27:08.848 8:54.026:12 56.850.1 13:24 13:44 +20

19 15 044   Amie Goins (F52) 3 F50-54     30:25.504 9:58.531:23 57.506.7 14:50 15:35 +45

20 5 001   Francisco Espinosa (M53) 5 M50-54     25:00.006 8:11.826:00 59.990.5 12:28 12:32 +5

21 37 999   John Kramer (M61) 23 M60-64     55:30.886 18:12.154:24 66.893:29.0 28:01 27:30 -32

22 11 097   Nathan Bruser (M52) 9 M50-54     27:16.510 8:56.628:28 71.4939.1 13:36 13:41 +5

23 16 586   Emily Whitehurst (F37) 4 F35-39     30:33.717 10:01.232:00 86.287.5 14:56 15:38 +42

24 14 652   Simon Rose (M41) 12 M40-44     30:10.683 9:53.732:10 119.329.6 14:58 15:13 +15

25 19 050   Chris Goins (M53) 15 M50-54     32:28.474 10:38.835:00 151.538.9 15:26 17:03 +97

26 27 024   Carol Creech (F72) 10 F70-74     49:27.243 16:12.946:17 190.248.5 24:17 25:10 +52

27 29 714   Rikki Creech (F52) 11 F50-54     50:18.045 16:29.546:17 241.0510.7 24:43 25:35 +51

28 32 011   Alejandra Ordonez (F12) 13 F10-14     55:05.185 18:03.760:00 294.814.2 25:59 29:06 +187

29 31 009   Andrea Ordonez (F11) 12 F10-14     55:01.960 18:02.660:00 298.044.0 25:59 29:03 +183

30 10 006   Alfonsa Ordonez (F14) 2 F10-14     27:48.954 9:07.235:00 431.051.9 13:24 14:25 +62

31 21 530   Lilliana Wutter (F51) 6 F50-54     36:44.037 12:02.645:00 495.963.2 17:49 18:55 +66

32 25 005   Adora Ordonez (F9) 9 F01-09     44:11.051 14:29.260:00 948.954.0 20:49 23:22 +152

33 28 255   John Cosentino (M61) [2] 18 M60-64     25:40.909 8:25.225:20 20.9124:01.9 12:56 12:44 -12

34 30 117   Vijayan Nair (M61) [2] 19 M60-64     27:39.037 9:03.927:00 39.0425:00.4 13:29 14:10 +41

35 33 192   Rob Preston (M58) [2] 20 M55-59     28:16.553 9:16.229:00 43.4527:44.0 12:07 16:10 +243

36 39 198   Yanira Lopez (F60) [2] 16 F60-64     37:40.632 12:21.239:25 104.3733:40.1 18:40 19:01 +21

37 36 193   Julio Lopez (M68) [2] 22 M65-69     28:39.429 9:23.731:00 140.5728:20.7 14:16 14:23 +7

38 38 586   Emily Whitehurst (F37) [2] 15 F35-39     34:22.718 11:16.337:00 157.2830:41.9 17:07 17:16 +9

39 34 405   Steve Russo (M60) [2] 21 M60-64     30:08.909 9:53.127:00 188.9126:35.4 16:36 13:33 -182

14 25FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 120.1

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 710 Jaydin Turner (M14) 1 M10-14 Carrollton     18:52.062 6:11.2   18:52.1560.1  9:26  9:26 +0 7.94 73.9%

2 004 Steven Aguilar (M18) 2 M15-19 Carrollton     21:36.051 7:04.9   21:41.2775.2 10:18 11:18 +59 36.05 60.6%

3 255 John Cosentino (M61) 3 M60-64 Plano     23:59.390 7:51.9   24:01.2181.8 12:05 11:55 -10 29.39 66.2%

4 117 Vijayan Nair (M61) 4 M60-64 Plano     24:59.088 8:11.5   24:59.5970.5 12:24 12:35 +11 0.91 63.6%

5 001 Francisco Espinosa (M53) 5 M50-54 Carrollton     25:00.006 8:11.8   25:00.5410.5 12:28 12:32 +5 59.99 59.4%

6 405 Steve Russo (M60) 6 M60-64 Plano     26:31.940 8:41.9   26:35.1873.2 13:19 13:13 -5 2.06 59.4%

7 096 Blake Bruser (F14) 1 F10-14 Carrollton     27:08.848 8:54.0   27:08.9490.1 13:24 13:44 +20 56.85 56.8%

8 155 Ruben Arevalo (M68) 7 M65-69 Carrollton     27:14.677 8:56.0   27:14.7650.1 13:21 13:54 +33 14.68 62.2%

9 192 Rob Preston (M58) 8 M55-59 Irving     27:39.630 9:04.1   27:43.2673.6 14:01 13:38 -23 50.37 56.0%

10 006 Alfonsa Ordonez (F14) 2 F10-14 Carrollton     27:48.954 9:07.2   27:50.8901.9 13:24 14:25 +62 431.05 55.5%

11 097 Nathan Bruser (M52) 9 M50-54 Carrollton     27:16.510 8:56.6   27:55.61939.1 13:36 13:41 +5 71.49 54.0%

12 193 Julio Lopez (M68) 10 M65-69 Farmers Branch     28:18.021 9:16.7   28:20.2792.3 14:26 13:52 -34 18.02 59.8%

13 060 Jaws Hansen (M63) 11 M60-64 Dallas     28:20.584 9:17.6   28:22.5722.0 13:54 14:27 +33 7.42 57.1%

14 652 Simon Rose (M41) 12 M40-44 Carrollton     30:10.683 9:53.7   30:20.3009.6 14:58 15:13 +15 119.32 44.8%

15 044 Amie Goins (F52) 3 F50-54 Garland     30:25.504 9:58.5   30:32.1936.7 14:50 15:35 +45 57.50 56.0%

16 586 Emily Whitehurst (F37) 4 F35-39 Carrollton     30:33.717 10:01.2   30:41.1757.5 14:56 15:38 +42 86.28 48.4%

17 003 John Canine (M39) 13 M35-39 Coppell     31:35.652 10:21.5   31:36.9121.3 15:08 16:27 +79 54.35 42.1%

18 283 Ruben Reyes (M67) 14 M65-69 Carrollton     32:16.508 10:34.9   32:22.7776.3 15:54 16:23 +30 56.51 52.0%

19 050 Chris Goins (M53) 15 M50-54 Garland     32:28.474 10:38.8   32:37.3908.9 15:26 17:03 +97 151.53 45.7%

20 198 Yanira Lopez (F60) 5 F60-64 Farmers Branch     33:20.934 10:56.0   33:39.64618.7 16:04 17:17 +72 5.93 56.9%

21 530 Lilliana Wutter (F51) 6 F50-54 Frisco     36:44.037 12:02.6   36:47.2323.2 17:49 18:55 +66 495.96 45.8%

22 106 Robert Simpson (M68) 16 M65-69 Coppell     36:23.071 11:55.8   37:00.41837.3 18:17 18:06 -11 51.93 46.6%

23 454 Betsy Palmer (F62) 7 F60-64 Carrollton     37:43.117 12:22.0   37:54.50311.4 18:46 18:57 +11 14.12 51.8%

24 039 Mary Kaplan (F84) 8 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     39:06.767 12:49.4   39:07.5350.8 19:23 19:43 +20 23.23 76.0%

25 005 Adora Ordonez (F9) 9 F01-09 Carrollton     44:11.051 14:29.2   44:15.0394.0 20:49 23:22 +152 948.95 39.0%

26 529 Carlos Ordonez (M53) 17 M50-54 Carrollton     44:59.943 14:45.2   45:08.1158.2 21:15 23:45 +151 0.06 33.0%

27 024 Carol Creech (F72) 10 F70-74 Aubrey     49:27.243 16:12.9   49:35.7308.5 24:17 25:10 +52 190.24 46.3%

28 255 John Cosentino (M61) [2] 18 M60-64 Plano     25:40.909 8:25.2   49:42.78524:01.9 12:56 12:44 -12 20.91 61.9%

29 714 Rikki Creech (F52) 11 F50-54     50:18.045 16:29.5   50:28.76310.7 24:43 25:35 +51 241.05 33.9%

30 117 Vijayan Nair (M61) [2] 19 M60-64 Plano     27:39.037 9:03.9   52:39.41425:00.4 13:29 14:10 +41 39.04 57.5%

31 009 Andrea Ordonez (F11) 12 F10-14 Carrollton     55:01.960 18:02.6   55:05.9354.0 25:59 29:03 +183 298.04 29.7%

32 011 Alejandra Ordonez (F12) 13 F10-14 Carrollton     55:05.185 18:03.7   55:09.4194.2 25:59 29:06 +187 294.81 29.0%

33 192 Rob Preston (M58) [2] 20 M55-59 Irving     28:16.553 9:16.2   56:00.56627:44.0 12:07 16:10 +243 43.45 54.7%

34 405 Steve Russo (M60) [2] 21 M60-64 Plano     30:08.909 9:53.1   56:44.32026:35.4 16:36 13:33 -182 188.91 52.2%

35 246 Sheila Holen (F52) 14 F50-54 Lewisville     56:29.647 18:31.4   56:51.63822.0 28:02 28:27 +25 46.35 30.2%

36 193 Julio Lopez (M68) [2] 22 M65-69 Farmers Branch     28:39.429 9:23.7   57:00.15428:20.7 14:16 14:23 +7 140.57 59.1%

37 999 John Kramer (M61) 23 M60-64 Plano     55:30.886 18:12.1   58:59.9333:29.0 28:01 27:30 -32 66.89 28.6%

38 586 Emily Whitehurst (F37) [2] 15 F35-39 Carrollton     34:22.718 11:16.3   65:04.62130:41.9 17:07 17:16 +9 157.28 43.1%

39 198 Yanira Lopez (F60) [2] 16 F60-64 Farmers Branch     37:40.632 12:21.2   71:20.75533:40.1 18:40 19:01 +21 104.37 50.4%

Average Finish Time: 34:04 Average Age Grade: 51.3%31 Positive Split 8 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


